(15)
Pro-forma
Balance

~

$ 22,645
23,345

8,702
54,692

11

654

1,341
758
192
976

(16)
Total
Cost

~

6.29%
7.59%
7.92%
7.04%

8.49%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.39%
5.75%
5.20%
5.90%
0.00%
4.46%

0.00%

OW 10-141 and OW 11-021

LRW EXHIBIT 5

Attachment SPS-1
Schedule 1b

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

Taxable Income

PERMANENT RATES
EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Less: NH Business Profits Tax

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Income Tax Rate

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate

Add: NH Business Profits Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent of Income Available if No Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement

Tax Multiplier

100.00%

8.50%

91.50%

39.00%

35.69%

8.50%

44.19%

100.00%

44.19%

55.82%

0.79163

12

LRW EXHIBIT 5

Attachment SPS-1
Schedule 2

OW 10-141 and OW 11-021
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
RATE BASE

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Test Year Staff
Average Per Proforma Staff Rebuttal

Per Company Company Company Adjustments Adjustment # Adjustments Proforma
Filing Adjustments Filing {Sch 2a) {Sch 2a) (Sch 2a) Rate Base

Plant in Service

Utility Plant in Service $ 4,197,106 $ 263,888 $ 4,460,994 $ (295,824) 1 -4 $ 84,402 $ 4,249,572

Less: Accumulated Depreciation {1,123,042) {67,096) {1,190,138) 44,790 5-9 {38,773) {1,184,121)

Net Plant in Service 3,074,064 196,792 3,270,856 (251,034) 45,629 3,065,451

Less: Acquisition Adjustment (254,025) (254,025) (254,025)

Add: Accumulated Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment 141,338 2,172 143,510 (1,254) 10-12 2,618 144,874

Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (849,099) (849,099) (3,846) 13 3,846 (849,099)

Add: Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 156,075 8,455 164,530 (8,780) 14-15 8,780 164,530

Net Plant in Rate Base 2,268,353 207,419 2,475,772 (264,914) 60,873 2,271,731

Working Capital

Cash Working Capital 164,872 376 165,248 (29,742) 16 135,506

Materials and Supplies 59,350 (14,217) 45,133 16,523 17- 19 (16,523) 45,133

Prepaid Expenses 31,791 (3,862) 27,929 4,655 20-21 (4,655) 27,929

Customer Deposits (1,442) 23 336 (1,106)

Deferred Taxes {105,511) {1 05,511) {1 05,511)

Total Working Capital 150,502 {17,703) 132,799 {10,006) {20,842) 101,951

Rate Base $ 2,418,855 $ 189,716 $ 2,608,571 $ {274,921) $ 40,032
13

$ 2,373,682

Adj#

OW 10-141 and OW 11-021
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

Proforma Adjustments to Plant in Service:

Plant in Service

To adjust Plant in Service rate base component from year-end avg to 13-month avg (Sch 2b).

2 To reverse Co's Rate Base Adj # 1 in order to reflect the test year average of Plant in Service in rate base.

3 To reverse Co's Rate Base Adj # 2 in order to remove proposed 2010 plant additions from test year rate base.

4 To adjust DW 08-070- Step 3 Plant in Service (Sch 2c):
2008 Plant Additions per Staff:

[…]

Grand Total s 245,193 ~~~ ~ -~~~
§ymmact: B:t X:ear·
2008 Plant Additions $ 145,217 • $ 1,664 $ 2,829 $ 4,494 $137,176 • $ 1,923 $ 3,845 $ 5,768
2009 Plant Additions ~ -----~~ ~ ----~~

Totals s 245,193 ~~~ $214,390 ~~~

(a) Retired plant netted against cost of additions were added back to cost of asset. (Based on Company's response to OCA DR 4-5 in DW 08-070)
(b) Unsubstantiated costs per the 09/22/10 NHPUC Staff Audit Report in OW 08-070 were eliminated. 18
(c) Unsubstantiated cost per the Company's response to Staff DR 3-5 in OW 08-070 was eliminated.
(d) Asset not included in Step 3 in OW 08-070. However, included in rate base for purposes of temporary rates less unsubstantiated costs per the 09/22/10 NHPUC Staff Audit Report.

LRW EXHIBIT 5

Attachment SPS-1
Schedule 3

OW 10-141 and OW 11-021
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Staff Revenue Net

Per Per Pro-forma Staff Rebuttal Deficiency I Operating
Actual Company Company Adjustments Adjustment # Adjustments Pro-forma (Surplus) Income

Test Year Adjustments Filing (Sch 3a) (Sch 3a) Test Year (Sch 1) Reguirement
Operating Revenues
Sales of Water to General Customers $ 766,032 $ 312,059 $ 1,078,091 $ (19,046) 24-26 $ 1,059,045 $ (37,669) $ 1,021,376
Sales of Water- Special Contract 131,831 (3,270) 128,561 (2,583) 27 125,978 125,978
Other Operating Revenues 93,101 (18,001) 75,100 75,100 75,100

Total Operating Revenues 990,964 290,788 1,281,752 (21 ,629) 1,260,123 (37,669) 1,222,454

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance Expense:
Source of Supply Expenses 45,195 1,029 46,224 300 28 46,524 46,524
Pumping Expenses 77,405 77,405 77,405 77,405
Water Treatment Expenses 45,434 3,954 49,388 49,388 49,388
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 168,581 (11 ,375) 157,206 (230) 29 156,976 156,976
Customer Accounts Expenses 31,875 31,875 31,875 31,875
Administrative & General Expenses 433,805 5,969 439,774 (48,270) 30-38 391,504 391,504
Total Operation & Maintenance Expense 802,295 (423) 801,872 (48,200) 753,672 753,672

Depreciation Expense 165,259 13,561 178,820 (24,718) 39-41 154,102 154,102
Amortization of CIAC (16,911) (16,911) (16,911) (16,911)
Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment (4,344) (4,344) (1 ,364) 42 (5,708) (5,708)
Amortization Expense - Other 1,841 1,841 (1 ,841) 43
Payroll Taxes 17,191 2,255 19,446 2,488 44 21,934 21,934
Property Taxes 27,643 1,649 29,292 3,179 45 32,471 32,471
Total Operating Expenses 991 '133 18,883 1,010,016 (70,456) 939,560 939,560

Net Operating Income (Loss) before Income Taxes (169) 271,905 271,736 48,827 320,563 (37,669) 282,894

Income Taxes 2,370 47,158 49,528 (47,030) Sch 3b 68,732 71,230 (16,644) 54,586

Net Operating Income (Loss) $ (2,539) $ 224,747 $ 222,208 $ 95,857 $ (68,732) $ 249,333 $ (21,025) $ 228,308

19

LRW EXHIBIT 5

Attachment SPS-1
Schedule 3a

DW 10-141 and OW 11-021
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
PRO-FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES

Adj #

Proforma Adjustments to Operating Revenues:

Sales of Water to General Customers

24 To modify Co's Operating Revenues Adj # 1 to reflect actual amount realized from DW 08-070 -Step 3:
$ 25,224 Additional revenues realized by Co in DW 08-070 - Step 3 (Order# 25, 197)

Less: Co's Operating Revenues Adj # 1 per filing (Sch 1 A; Pg 1 of 1; Adj # 1) (37,411) $ (12,187)

25 To adjust Co's test year revenues in order to properly reflect an unearned revenues adj per Co's response to Staff 3-5